

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26632/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2008 in WP No. 2111/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PRITVI ASSOCIATES
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

B.M. ELEC.SUP.& TRANSPORT UNDERTAKING&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S,G. Aney, Sr.Adv.

M.V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.

Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.for

M/S. M.V.Kini & Associates,

Mrs.Manmeet Arora, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Since respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 are on caveat, learned counsel appearing on their behalf waive service of notice. Let notice be served in the usual course on the State of Maharashtra, respondent No.3 and also by serving a copy of the special leave petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra. The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter in the 4th week of January, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master