

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26632/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in WP No.2111/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PRITVI ASSOCIATES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M. ELEC.SUP.& TRANSPORT UNDERTAKING&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shyel Trevan, Adv.
Ms. Manjira Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Mr. S. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw the special leave petition as the petition has become
infructuous since the contract period has expired. Permission is
granted. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

